## 505272303 01/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

VIESTIGET VETSION V1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5319075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIVARAMESH KRISHNA JONNADULA	11/29/2018
GNANAVEL SINGARAVELU	11/29/2018
SANTHOSH KUMAR DHARMALINGAM	11/29/2018
RAGAVI GUNASEKARAN	11/29/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HCL TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	TOWER 6, 201A, ELCOT SEZ, 138	
Internal Address:	MEDAVAKKAM HIGH ROAD, SHOLLINGANALLUR	
City:	TAMBARAM TALUK, KANCHEEPURAM (DIST)	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	CHENNAI-600119	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16176290

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12358.0003-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER J. ZAJAC	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander J. Zajac/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Worldwide\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047956 FRAME: 0017

505272303

source=Worldwide\_assignment#page2.tif source=Worldwide\_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047956 FRAME: 0018

# WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/We, Shivaramesh Krishna Jonnadula, a citizen of India of c/o HCL Technologies Ltd., Tower 6, 201A, ELCOT SEZ, 138, Medavakkam High Road, Shollinganallur, Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram (Dist), Chennal-600119;

Gnanavel Singaravelu, a citizen of India of c/o HCL Technologies Ltd., Tower 6, 201A, ELCOT SEZ, 138, Medavakkam High Road, Shollinganallur, Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram (Dist), Chennai-600119;

Santhosh Kumar Dharmalingam, a citizen of India of c/o HCL Technologies Ltd., Tower 6, 201A, ELCOT SEZ, 138, Medavakkam High Road, Shollinganallur, Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram (Dist), Chennai-600119;

Ragavi Gunasekaran, a citizen of India of c/o HCL Technologies Ltd., Tower 6, 201A, ELCOT SEZ, 138, Medavakkam High Road, Shollinganallur, Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram (Dist), Chennai-600119; and

(hereinafter referred to as "INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS") have INVENTED "AUTOMATED TECHNOLOGY MODERNIZATION ACCELERATOR" (hereinafter referred to as "INVENTION") AND

WHEREAS,

HCL Technologies Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of India of SDB6, 201A, ELCOT SEZ, 138, Medavakkam High Road, Shollinganallur, Tambaram Taluk, Kancheepuram (Dist), Chennai-600119, India (hereinafter referred to as APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE) HAS filed a patent application in India on 09-January-2018 under Serial number 201841000981 FOR SAID "INVENTION") AND are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title & interest in and to said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, we the "INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS" for valuable consideration of US\$ 10.00, the receipt, adequacy and

PATENT REEL: 047956 FRAME: 0019 sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and ASSIGNS, THE ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST THROUGHOUT THE WORLD in and to each and all Patents and Patent Applications which may be obtained thereupon and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof including the right to claim international Convention priority or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said Patent and Patent Applications, including without limitation of generality, any and all choices in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS have or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any said Patents and Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by said APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS if this assignment had not been made TO HAVE and TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND, we, the INVENTORS/ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree to do all lawful acts and things, and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, which, in the opinion of counsel for said APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed or intended so to be.

Shivaramesh Krishna Jonnadula

(HCL Technologies Ltd.)

Sunior Vice Pres-

PATENT REEL: 047956 FRAME: 0020 (c/o HCL Technologies Ltd.)

Name: Shive some by Kaishrold.
Designation: Palocipal Axchitel

Gnanavel Singaravelu

(c/o HCL Technologies Ltd.)

Santhosh Kumar Dharmalingam

(c/o HCL Technologies Ltd.)

Ragavi Gunasekaran

(c/o HCL Technologies Ltd.)

Witness 1

ANTONY DASAN AFFAYINDH

Address

Hel Technologies Ud.

TOWER 6, ELCOT SEZ,

138 Mædavorkkenne High Road,

Shollinganallur, Chennai-600119.

SHYAYN KUMAR SUNDARAKUMAR

Address

HICK TECHNOLOGIES LTD.,

TOWERS, ELCOT SEZ,

138, MEDAVAKKAM HIGH ROAD,

SHOLINGANALLUR, CHENNAI- GOODA

**PATENT** REEL: 047956 FRAME: 0021

**RECORDED: 01/10/2019**